April 16, 2020 through April 30, 2020

Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME
CLERK
BRIGHTPOINT

SHERIFF

EAST STATE VETERINARY CLNC INC
FERGUSON ADVERTISING INC
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
PASSIVE SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC
US UNIFORM & SUPPLY

VANCE OUTDOORS INC

SURVEYOR
KRAFFT WATER SOLUTIONS LLC
M&S EXCAVATING INC

CORONER

FORENSIC & PATHOLOGY CONSULT
NATIONAL MEDICAL SERVICES INC
ST JOSEPH HEALTH SYSTEM LLC

PROSECUTOR

ALLEN COUNTY PRINT SERVICES
CIOX HEALTH

HOLM COURT REPORTERS INC
LERCH, STEPHEN J

SHAMBAUGH KAST BECK & WILLIAMS
SOFTWARE UNLIMITED CORP
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST
TINKEY, BYRON LEE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
XMISSION

COUNTY ASSESSOR
COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION INC
X-SOFT INC

ELECTION BOARD
COURIER PRINTING COMPANY
MICROVOTE GENERAL CORP

PURCHASING

ANTHONY MOTOR PARTS CORP
FASTENAL COMPANY

LASSUS BROS OIL INC

MACYS AUTO PARTS

TOTAL

1,409.61

2,682.53
652.50
550.00

4,066.30

39,400.00
650.00

29,274.63
2,062.50

15,725.00
7,212.00
3,360.00

392.70
703.54
357.50
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,757.10
2,099.90
1,360.45
1,725.00
706.50

412.78
8,925.00

1,612.00
5,806.69

745.20
1,168.07
39,671.66
412.81



April 16, 2020 through April 30, 2020

Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME
MCMAHONS BEST-ONE

COMMISSIONERS

A&Z ENGINEERING LLC

A-1 DOOR SPECIALTIES INC

ABM ONSITE SERVICES MIDWEST INC
AMERICAN STRUCTUREPOINT INC
ARCHIVESOCIAL INC

BEERS MALLERS BACKS & SALIN
CDW GOVERNMENT INC

CITY OF FT WAYNE

COMCAST

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS
D&M COMMUNICATIONS

DLZ INDIANA INC
HALLER & COLVIN
JACK LAURIE GRO
KONE INC

upP

LOGANSPORT STATE HOSPITAL
MARKET & CAPITOL ADVOCACY LLC
RAPISCAN SYSTEM

SDG LLC

SEELY OFFICE SOLUTIONS
TITAN TITLE SERVICES

IT
CADIENT TALENT

KRONOS INCORPORATED

COUNTY COUNCIL

CHRISTOPHER C MYERS & ASSOCIATES

MAINTENANCE
GRAYBAR
HALL ALUMINUM P

RODUCTS INC

WEAS ENGINEERING INC

JAIL

BOB BARKER COM
BRATEMANS INC
COREMR LC

PANY INC

HEALTHCARE WASTE MANAGEMENT
INTOXIMETERS INC

MCMAHON PAPER

& PACKAGING INC

MEDLINE INDUSTRIES

TOTAL
1,532.69

5,326.50
384.23
696,645.00
2,320.00
4,788.00
1,497.50
719.00
19,846.00
3,300.00
200,285.00
3,000.00
33,124.20
3,338.86
6,900.00
163,707.95
410.82
8,150.00
4,243.20
4,562.00
2,022.93
1,500.00

2,430.00
2,739.32

90,000.00

397.20
1,362.00
700.00

1,031.20
356.96
1,350.00
645.30
552.25
427.50
376.56



April 16, 2020 through April 30, 2020
Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME TOTAL
STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS INC 1,248.02
SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT LLC 39,157.34

YOUTH SERVICES

INTEGRITY COMM & ELECTRONICS 4,526.00
PROFESSIONAL FOOD EQUIP SRV 308.50
STANZ FOODSERVICE INC 1,930.77

JUVENILE CENTER

HARMEYER LAW FIRM 634.00
ITSAVVY LLC 2,733.83
KOORSEN FIRE & SECURITY 7,904.69
THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORP 9,871.86
TRINITY SERVICES GROUP INC 9,878.79

CIRCUIT COURT
IRON MOUNTAIN INC 1,716.07
RECOVERY CENTER OF AADP 10,479.75

SUPERIOR COURT

ALLEN, THOMAS C 424.00
CELESTINE DETRANA MD INC 3,500.00
CLINICAL AND FORENSIC PSYCH SVC 325.00
DAVID LOMBARD PHD LLC 1,600.00
HAMILTON, CHRISTOPHER P 1,730.77
HANSON, JAMES A 900.00
MENTAL HEALTH AMERICA OF NE IN 5,899.05
O'CONNELL BLUME, MICHAELA 500.00
REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY 5,629.80
SENKO, MATTHEW 2,353.85
SPANICUS LLC 4,179.80
WIELAND & ASSOCIATES INC 1,280.00

PUBLIC DEFENDER

ADAMS, NICHOLAS A 1,730.77
BELLINGER LAW OFFICE 1,730.77
CHERRIE LB WELLS 2,115.39
CLIFTON, JOHN G 1,730.77
ESSEX JR, THOMAS 1,730.77
FEDERAL RECORDS MGMT&SHREDDING 3,421.91
FLORA, DANIELLE 1,730.77
GHILARDI, MICHAEL 1,730.77
KOEHLINGER , DENIS L 1,730.77
LANGE, BRIAN J 1,730.77
LAW OFFICE OF JON J OLINGER LLC 1,730.77



April 16, 2020 through April 30, 2020

Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME

LAW OFFICE OF MEGAN L CLOSE LLC
MCELROY, NATHAN

RENBARGER LAW FIRM

STUCKY LAUER & YOUNG LLP
SWIHART, T DEAN

HIGHWAY

AG PLUS INC

BROOKS CONSTRUCTION CO INC
DEANS LAWN SERVICE & CONSTRUCTION
GE MINEAR CONSTRUCTION CO
INDIANA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
NEWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC
PAULDING-PUTNAM ELECTRIC CO-OP
PIONEER ASSOCIATES INC

PRIMCO INC

SANCO INDUSTRIES INC
SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC
STONE-STREET QUARRIES INC
UNITED OIL CORP

VOMAC TRUCK SALES & SRVC
VULCAN INC

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

El PHYO AUNG

EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT SRVCS
LABORATORY CORP OF AMERICA
MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL
NAISH, JANET MSW, LCSW
NOWAK SUPPLY CO INC

ONE CALL NOW

QUEST DIAGNOSTICS TB LLC
RIDGEWAY, SAW

THREE RIVERS DISTILLING CO

PARKS DEPARTMENT

DEERE & COMPANY
FERGUSON FACILITIES SUPPLY
SUBURBAN PROPANE

MEMORIAL COLISEUM
BARRETT & MCNAGNY
BRINKS INC

COMCAST

CORSICA TECHNOLOGIES LLC

TOTAL
1,730.77
1,730.77
1,730.77
1,730.77
1,730.77

12,582.91
3,342.30
1,770.25

22,279.00

928,268.72
16,094.90
394.91
92,958.56
185,822.49
980.00

40,385.00
4,799.53
1,009.80

870.31
4,038.60

665.50
2,188.00
2,866.88
2,830.68
1,980.00

12,463.25
1,800.00

530.76
1,506.25

345.00

28,677.76
369.54
1,045.39

3,990.00
1,065.85

344.21
1,374.20



April 16, 2020 through April 30, 2020

Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME
ERS WIRELESS

ESG SECURITY INC

FORT WAYNE NEWSPAPERS
GRAINGER INC

LAUX-ARNOLD INC

LEADERS STAFFING LLC

MBPI

MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL
NEW ERA TECHNOLOGY

PNC BANK

ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS
SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP
TECHSOLUTIONS CORP
TENNANT SALES & SERVICE COMP
US BANK

VENUE COALITION

WELLS FARGO BANK INDIANA NA
ZAYO GROUP LLC

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
LIBERTY TIRE RECYCLING SERVICES LLC
REPUBLIC SERVICES RECYCLING

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

Bl INC - BEHAVIORAL INTRVTION
CSIINC

SAMS CLUB/GEMB

COUNTY WIDE EXPENSES

ALLEN COUNTY SERVICES DEPT

CITY UTILITIES

IMAGING OFFICE SYSTEMS INC
INDIANA MICHIGAN POWER COMPANY
JANITORS SUPPLY CO INC

JP MORGAN CHASE COMMERCIAL CARD
NIPSCO

OFFICE DEPOT INC

POSTMASTERS

REPUBLIC SERVICES INC

VERIZON CONNECT NWF INC
VERIZON WIRELESS LLC

TOTAL
350.00
5,199.50
1,125.00
414.27
1,295.00
1,627.04
1,210.00
575.01
2,914.00
8,782.94
670.00
3,468.61
1,960.12
1,306.95
564,671.88
3,750.00
1,237,881.25
1,223.43

1,389.77
38,577.67

36,160.95
612.00
301.00

69,164.76
14,989.27
1,855.75
142,473.25
3,234.19
10,036.41
29,124.23
7,776.39
22,114.15
6,284.27
4,112.15
2,032.35



