DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME CLERK	TOTAL
BRIGHTPOINT	1,409.61
SHERIFF	
EAST STATE VETERINARY CLNC INC	2,682.53
FERGUSON ADVERTISING INC	652.50
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS	550.00
PASSIVE SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC	4,066.30
US UNIFORM & SUPPLY	39,400.00
VANCE OUTDOORS INC	650.00
SURVEYOR	
KRAFFT WATER SOLUTIONS LLC	29,274.63
M&S EXCAVATING INC	2,062.50
CORONER	
FORENSIC & PATHOLOGY CONSULT	15,725.00
NATIONAL MEDICAL SERVICES INC	7,212.00
ST JOSEPH HEALTH SYSTEM LLC	3,360.00
PROSECUTOR	
ALLEN COUNTY PRINT SERVICES	392.70
CIOX HEALTH	703.54
HOLM COURT REPORTERS INC	357.50
LERCH, STEPHEN J	1,500.00
SHAMBAUGH KAST BECK & WILLIAMS	1,500.00
SOFTWARE UNLIMITED CORP	1,757.10
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST	2,099.90
TINKEY, BYRON LEE	1,360.45
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE	1,725.00
XMISSION	706.50
COUNTY ASSESSOR	
COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION INC	412.78
X-SOFT INC	8,925.00
ELECTION DOADD	
ELECTION BOARD	4.040.00
COURIER PRINTING COMPANY	1,612.00
MICROVOTE GENERAL CORP	5,806.69
PURCHASING	
ANTHONY MOTOR PARTS CORP	745.20
FASTENAL COMPANY	1,168.07
LASSUS BROS OIL INC	39,671.66
MACYS AUTO PARTS	412.81

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME	TOTAL
MCMAHONS BEST-ONE	1,532.69
COMMISSIONERS	
A&Z ENGINEERING LLC	5,326.50
A-1 DOOR SPECIALTIES INC	384.23
ABM ONSITE SERVICES MIDWEST INC	696,645.00
AMERICAN STRUCTUREPOINT INC	2,320.00
ARCHIVESOCIAL INC	4,788.00
BEERS MALLERS BACKS & SALIN	1,497.50
CDW GOVERNMENT INC	719.00
CITY OF FT WAYNE	19,846.00
COMCAST	3,300.00
CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS	200,285.00
D&M COMMUNICATIONS	3,000.00
DLZ INDIANA INC	33,124.20
HALLER & COLVIN	3,338.86
JACK LAURIE GROUP	6,900.00
KONE INC	163,707.95
LOGANSPORT STATE HOSPITAL	410.82
MARKET & CAPITOL ADVOCACY LLC	8,150.00
RAPISCAN SYSTEM	4,243.20
SDG LLC	4,562.00
SEELY OFFICE SOLUTIONS	2,022.93
TITAN TITLE SERVICES	1,500.00
IT	
CADIENT TALENT	2,430.00
KRONOS INCORPORATED	2,739.32
COUNTY COUNCIL	
CHRISTOPHER C MYERS & ASSOCIATES	90,000.00
MAINTENANCE	
GRAYBAR	397.20
HALL ALUMINUM PRODUCTS INC	1,362.00
WEAS ENGINEERING INC	700.00
JAIL	
BOB BARKER COMPANY INC	1,031.20
BRATEMANS INC	356.96
COREMR LC	1,350.00
HEALTHCARE WASTE MANAGEMENT	645.30
INTOXIMETERS INC	552.25
MCMAHON PAPER & PACKAGING INC	427.50
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES	376.56

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS INC	TOTAL 1,248.02
SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT LLC	39,157.34
SOMMIT TOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT LEC	39,137.34
YOUTH SERVICES	
INTEGRITY COMM & ELECTRONICS	4,526.00
PROFESSIONAL FOOD EQUIP SRV	308.50
STANZ FOODSERVICE INC	1,930.77
JUVENILE CENTER	
HARMEYER LAW FIRM	634.00
ITSAVVY LLC	2,733.83
KOORSEN FIRE & SECURITY	7,904.69
THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORP	9,871.86
TRINITY SERVICES GROUP INC	9,878.79
CIRCUIT COURT	
IRON MOUNTAIN INC	1,716.07
RECOVERY CENTER OF AADP	10,479.75
SUPERIOR COURT	
ALLEN, THOMAS C	424.00
CELESTINE DETRANA MD INC	3,500.00
CLINICAL AND FORENSIC PSYCH SVC	325.00
DAVID LOMBARD PHD LLC	1,600.00
HAMILTON, CHRISTOPHER P	1,730.77
HANSON, JAMES A	900.00
MENTAL HEALTH AMERICA OF NE IN	5,899.05
O'CONNELL BLUME, MICHAELA	500.00
REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY	5,629.80
SENKO, MATTHEW	2,353.85
SPANICUS LLC	4,179.80
WIELAND & ASSOCIATES INC	1,280.00
PUBLIC DEFENDER	
ADAMS, NICHOLAS A	1,730.77
BELLINGER LAW OFFICE	1,730.77
CHERRIE LB WELLS	2,115.39
CLIFTON, JOHN G	1,730.77
ESSEX JR, THOMAS	1,730.77
FEDERAL RECORDS MGMT&SHREDDING	3,421.91
FLORA, DANIELLE	1,730.77
GHILARDI, MICHAEL	1,730.77
KOEHLINGER , DENIS L	1,730.77
LANGE, BRIAN J	1,730.77
LAW OFFICE OF JON J OLINGER LLC	1,730.77

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME	TOTAL
LAW OFFICE OF MEGAN L CLOSE LLC	1,730.77
MCELROY, NATHAN	1,730.77
RENBARGER LAW FIRM	1,730.77
STUCKY LAUER & YOUNG LLP	1,730.77
SWIHART, T DEAN	1,730.77
HIGHWAY	
AG PLUS INC	12,582.91
BROOKS CONSTRUCTION CO INC	3,342.30
DEANS LAWN SERVICE & CONSTRUCTION	1,770.25
GE MINEAR CONSTRUCTION CO	22,279.00
INDIANA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION	928,268.72
NEWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	16,094.90
PAULDING-PUTNAM ELECTRIC CO-OP	394.91
PIONEER ASSOCIATES INC	92,958.56
PRIMCO INC	185,822.49
SANCO INDUSTRIES INC	980.00
SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC	40,385.00
STONE-STREET QUARRIES INC	4,799.53
UNITED OIL CORP	1,009.80
VOMAC TRUCK SALES & SRVC	870.31
VULCAN INC	4,038.60
HEALTH DEPARTMENT	
EI PHYO AUNG	665.50
EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT SRVCS	2,188.00
LABORATORY CORP OF AMERICA	2,866.88
MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL	2,830.68
NAISH, JANET MSW, LCSW	1,980.00
NOWAK SUPPLY CO INC	12,463.25
ONE CALL NOW	1,800.00
QUEST DIAGNOSTICS TB LLC	530.76
RIDGEWAY, SAW	1,506.25
THREE RIVERS DISTILLING CO	345.00
PARKS DEPARTMENT	
DEERE & COMPANY	28,677.76
FERGUSON FACILITIES SUPPLY	369.54
SUBURBAN PROPANE	1,045.39
OUDONDAIN FINOFAINE	1,045.39
MEMORIAL COLISEUM	
BARRETT & MCNAGNY	3,990.00
BRINKS INC	1,065.85
COMCAST	344.21
CORSICA TECHNOLOGIES LLC	1,374.20

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME	TOTAL
ERS WIRELESS	350.00
ESG SECURITY INC	5,199.50
FORT WAYNE NEWSPAPERS	1,125.00
GRAINGER INC	414.27
LAUX-ARNOLD INC	1,295.00
LEADERS STAFFING LLC	1,627.04
MBPI	1,210.00
MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL	575.01
NEW ERA TECHNOLOGY	2,914.00
PNC BANK	8,782.94
ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS	670.00
SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP	3,468.61
TECHSOLUTIONS CORP	1,960.12
TENNANT SALES & SERVICE COMP	1,306.95
US BANK	564,671.88
VENUE COALITION	3,750.00
WELLS FARGO BANK INDIANA NA	1,237,881.25
ZAYO GROUP LLC	1,223.43
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT	
LIBERTY TIRE RECYCLING SERVICES LLC	1,389.77
REPUBLIC SERVICES RECYCLING	38,577.67
REPUBLIC SERVICES RECTCLING	36,377.07
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS	
BI INC - BEHAVIORAL INTRVTION	36,160.95
CSI INC	612.00
SAMS CLUB/GEMB	301.00
COUNTY WIDE EXPENSES	
ALLEN COUNTY SERVICES DEPT	69,164.76
CITY UTILITIES	14,989.27
IMAGING OFFICE SYSTEMS INC	1,855.75
INDIANA MICHIGAN POWER COMPANY	142,473.25
JANITORS SUPPLY CO INC	3,234.19
JP MORGAN CHASE COMMERCIAL CARD	10,036.41
NIPSCO	29,124.23
OFFICE DEPOT INC	7,776.39
POSTMASTERS	22,114.15
REPUBLIC SERVICES INC	
VERIZON CONNECT NWF INC	6,284.27 4,112.15
VERIZON WIRELESS LLC	2,032.35